
RE: April 30, 2020 F/P/T Collaborative PPE Procurement - 
Status Update / Approvisionnement collaboratif FPT de 
l'équipement de protection personnel (EPP) du 30 avril 2020

From
:

"Carter, Luke (HC/SC)" <"/o=canadacentdepl/ou=exchange administrative group 
(fydibohf23spdlt)/cn=recipients/cn=76d2de8c7767ddfc0056a2d285256fa8">

To: "Levesque2, Kaili (HC/SC)" <kaili.levesque2@canada.ca>

Date: Thu, 30 Apr 2020 21:33:13 +0000

Will the Stats Can process replace these reports next week? 

From: Levesque2, Kaili (HC/SC) 
Sent: 2020-04-30 5:25 PM
To: Carter, Luke (HC/SC) ; Connor, Kelly (HC/SC) ; fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC) 
Cc: Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC) ; Weber, Kendal (HC/SC) ; Huard, Ryan (HC/SC) ; Berci, Maya (HC/SC) ; 
Welbourne2, Maia (PHAC/ASPC) ; PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC) 
Subject: April 30, 2020 F/P/T Collaborative PPE Procurement - Status Update / Approvisionnement 
collaboratif FPT de l'équipement de protection personnel (EPP) du 30 avril 2020
Good afternoon everyone,
Please find attached the collaborative PPE procurement status update and identified urgent needs 
tracker for April 30, 2020. 
Thank you
************
Bonjour à tous et à toutes, 
Veuillez trouver ci-joint la mise à jour de l’approvisionnement collaboratif et les besoins urgents 
identifiés pour aujourd’hui, le 30 avril, 2020. 
Merci
From: "fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC)" <hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-csss.sc@canada.ca>
Date: March 20, 2020 at 12:12:23 PM EDT
To: "stephen.brown@gov.bc.ca" <stephen.brown@gov.bc.ca>, "hlth.dmoffice@gov.bc.ca" 
<hlth.dmoffice@gov.bc.ca>, "Lorna.Rosen@gov.ab.ca" <Lorna.Rosen@gov.ab.ca>, 
"max.hendricks@health.gov.sk.ca" <max.hendricks@health.gov.sk.ca>, "dmhsal@leg.gov.mb.ca" 
<dmhsal@leg.gov.mb.ca>, "Karen.herd@leg.gov.mb.ca" <Karen.herd@leg.gov.mb.ca>, 
"Helen.Angus@ontario.ca" <Helen.Angus@ontario.ca>, "yvan.gendron@msss.gouv.qc.ca" 
<yvan.gendron@msss.gouv.qc.ca>, "Ext-PCH, geraldrichardgnbca (Ext.)" <gerald.richard@gnèb.ca>, 
"Jeannine.Lagasse@novascotia.ca" <Jeannine.Lagasse@novascotia.ca>, "maspidel@gov.pe.ca" 
<maspidel@gov.pe.ca>, "karens@gov.nl.ca" <karens@gov.nl.ca>, "Stephen.Samis@gov.yk.ca" 
<Stephen.Samis@gov.yk.ca>, "bruce_cooper@gov.nt.ca" <bruce_cooper@gov.nt.ca>, 
"RBrown@gov.nu.ca" <RBrown@gov.nu.ca>, "pierre.lafleur@msss.gouv.qc.ca" 
<pierre.lafleur@msss.gouv.qc.ca>
Cc: "fpt.hsc.secretariat / csss (HC/SC)" <hc.fpt.hsc.secretariat-csss.sc@canada.ca>, "Lucas, Stephen 
(HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" 
<tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Tam, Dr Theresa (PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, 
"Sharma, Supriya (HC/SC)" <supriya.sharma@canada.ca>, "Weber, Kendal (HC/SC)" 
<kendal.weber@canada.ca>, "Robinson, Kerry (PHAC/ASPC)" <kerry.robinson@canada.ca>, "Murseli, 
Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>, "White, Belinda (HC/SC)" <belinda.white@canada.ca>, 
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"Sotiropoulos, Evan (Ext.)" <evan.sotiropoulos@ontario.ca>, "Denis, Joel (PHAC/ASPC)" 
<joel.denis@canada.ca>, "Hollington, Jennifer (HC/SC)" <jennifer.hollington@canada.ca>, "Auger, Julie 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <julie.auger@canada.ca>, "Tafaghod, Marzieh (HC/SC)" <marzieh.tafaghod@canada.ca>, 
"Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)" <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Connor, Kelly (HC/SC)" 
<kelly.connor@canada.ca>, "Hill, Allison (HC/SC)" <allison.hill@canada.ca>, "Carter, Luke (HC/SC)" 
<luke.carter@canada.ca>, "hcmacdonald@gov.pe.ca" <hcmacdonald@gov.pe.ca>, "Njoo, Howard 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <howard.njoo@canada.ca>; phac.phisc.secretariat-secretariat.du.cdisp.aspc@canada.ca
Subject: F/P/T Collaborative PPE Procurement - Status Update / Approvisionnement collaboratif FPT 
de l'équipement de protection personnel (EPP)

 
The French follows- Le français suit
Colleagues,
Further to the Health Ministers’ Meeting yesterday, I am writing to provide you with an update on the 
status of the collaborative procurement of personal protective equipment (PPE). As you know, a number 
of Provinces and Territories submitted requests via the Government of Canada earlier in March, and on 
a proactive basis Canada topped up this order between March 16-19 to procure additional swab and 
test kits, ventilators, N95 respirators, and face shields. 
We are also launching a second proactive collaborative order on behalf of all jurisdictions to supplement 
the additional requests recently received from a number of provinces. This order is significantly larger 
than the orders placed earlier this month. 
Public Services and Procurement Canada is working around the clock with global suppliers to secure 
delivery, including identifying potential alternatives where possible. A number of critical supplies now 
have confirmed delivery dates which are outlined in the attached documents.
Moving forward, we are committed to keep you up to date on the progress of these orders, and as such 
we will be providing you a daily status update on these critically needed supplies.
Thank you
**
Veuillez prendre note que les documents en français seront envoyés sous peu.
Chers collègues,
Pour faire suite à la rencontre des ministres de la santé d’hier, je vous écris afin de vous faire parvenir 
une mise-à-jour concernant le statut de l’approvisionnement d’équipement de protection personnel 
(EPP). Comme vous le savez déjà, plusieurs provinces et territoires ont soumis leurs demandes au 
Gouvernement du Canada au début du mois de Mars. Le gouvernement du Canada à, de manière 
proactive, augmenté le nombre d’items pour la commande effectuée entre le 16-19 mars qui 
comprends des écouvillons et des tests, des ventilateurs, des respirateurs N95 et des visières.
Nous passons également une deuxième commande proactive pour toutes les juridictions afin de 
supplémenter les demandes additionnelles reçues par plusieurs provinces. Cette commande est 
beaucoup plus grande que les commandes effectuées plus tôt ce mois-ci.
Services Publics et Approvisionnement Canada travaille d’arrache-pied avec les fournisseurs pour 
s’assurer d’une livraison rapide, en plus d’évaluer les alternatives offertes. Un nombre important des 
principaux fournisseurs ont confirmés les dates de livraisons et celles-ci se trouvent dans les documents 
ci-joint.
À l’avenir, nous sommes engagés à vous informer de l’avancement des commandes et pour se faire, 
nous vous fournirons une mise-à-jour quotidienne de l’état de ces produits essentiels.
Merci
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